[4830-01-p]                                                                                Published February 19, 2003
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
Internal Revenue Service
26 CFR Parts 157 and 602
[TD 9042]
RIN 1545-BB24
Excise Tax Relating to Structured Settlement Factoring Transactions
AGENCY: Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Treasury.

157.5891-1T   Imposition of excise tax on structured settlement factoring transactions.
Subpart B – Procedure and Administration
Sec.
157.6001-1T   Records, statements, and special returns.
157.6011-1T   General requirement of return, statement, or list.
157.6061-1T   Signing of returns and other documents.
-6-
157.6065-1T   Verification of returns.
157.6071-1T   Time for filing returns.
157.6081-1T   Extension of time for filing the return.
157.6091-1T   Place for filing returns.
157.6151-1T   Time and place for paying of tax shown on returns.
157.6161-1T   Extension of time for paying tax.
157.6165-1T   Bonds where time to pay tax has been extended.
Authority: 26 U.S.C. 7805
Section 157.6001-1T also issued under 26 U.S.C. 6001.
Section 157.6011-1T also issued under 26 U.S.C. 6011.
Section 157.6061-1T also issued under 26 U.S.C. 6061
Section 157.6091-1T also issued under 26 U.S.C. 6091.
Section 157.6161-1T also issued under 26 U.S.C. 6161.
Subpart A - - Tax on Structured Settlement Factoring Transactions
§157.5891-1T Imposition of excise tax on structured settlement factoring transactions.
(a) In general.  Section 5891 imposes on any person who acquires, directly or indirectly,
structured settlement payment rights in a structured settlement factoring transaction a tax equal to